505080675 09/06/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5127432

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ						
			Name			Execution Da	ate
COY HUDNALL						07/30/2018	
KEVIN TRACY						07/31/2018	
THOMAS W. TOMLIN	NSON					07/17/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	HOLLE	YPE	RFORMANCE PRODUCTS, I	NC.			
Street Address:	1801 R	USSE	ELLVILLE ROAD				
City:	BOWLI	ING G	REEN				
State/Country:	KENTU	JCKY					
Postal Code:	42101						
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number				
Property Ty		2965					
Application Number	•	2900	0/19				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number:		(502)	561-0442				
			e-mail address first; if that is nat is unsuccessful, it will be				1
Phone:	•		252772				
Email:		tswar	ens@middletonlaw.com				
Correspondent Nam			LETON REUTLINGER				
		S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600					
Address Line 4:		loui	SVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		ZU569-18103				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JAMES E. COLE				
SIGNATURE:			/James E. Cole/				
DATE SIGNED:			09/05/2018				
Fotal Attachments: 5							
source=ZU569-18103-	-						
source=ZU569-18103-	•						
source=ZU569-18103-	•						
ource=ZU569-18103-	Assignment	tor re	ecording#page4.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

Coy Hudnall, a citizen of the United States of America, with an address of 196 Hilltop Trail, Bowling Green KY 42101;

Kevin Tracy, a citizen of the United States of America, with an address of 3927 Conway Blvd, Port Charlotte, FL 33952-8302; and

Thomas W. Tomlinson, a citizen of the United States of America, with an address of 1507 Stillwater Court, Bowling Green KY 42103;

(collectively the "Assignors") have invented, alone or in cooperation with others, certain improvements related to a <u>Cooling Manifold</u>, (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in U.S. design patent application serial number <u>29/658,719</u> filed on <u>August 2, 2018</u> (the "Application").

AND WHEREAS, HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, INC., 1801 Russellville Road, Bowling Green, KY 42101, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignors hereby assign, convey, and transfer unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Invention;

- said Application, including any and all designs, divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, provisionals or non-provisionals claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, reissues thereof, and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;
- any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignors with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and
- any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

Assignment Page 1 of 4

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY AGREE to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense;

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

[Signature pages follow]

Assignment Page 2 of 4

ASSIGNOR:	
51	nl 7-30-1
Coy Hudn	all 💟 Date
Witnessed by:	Date: <u>7-30-18</u>
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature Dames Printed Name of Witness	Date: 7-30-18

ASSIGNOR:

х

	Kevin Tracy	Date	
Witnessed by:	Date:		
Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:		
Printed Name of Witness			

Assignment Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 046802 FRAME: 0197

·

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNUR:				
		Coy Hudnall	Date	
Witnessed by:		Date	·	
	Signature			
Printed Name of	of Witness			
Witnessed by:		Date	*	
	Signature			
Printed Name of	of Witness			

ASSIGNOR:	
Witnessed by: Resalta Trag Date: 7-31-2 Witnessed by: Resalta Trag Date: 7-31-18 Rosalta Tracy Printed Name of Witness	018
Witnessed by: <u>Leonor Roman</u> Date: <u>7-31-2018</u> Signature <u>Leomor Romaro</u> Printed Name of Witness	

Assignment Page 3 of 4

ASSIGNOR:

3	Thomas W.	Tomlinson	7/17/2018 Date
Witnessed by: Lingel Quan Signature Angel Scharklet Printed Name of Witness	Øđ.	Date: <u>7/19/18</u>	· ·
Witnessed by: c_{2} b_{2} Signature c_{2} b_{3} b_{4} Printed Name of Witness		Date: <u>7/17/k</u>	8

Assignment Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 09/06/2018